PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y	ies	neet	ver	sion	VI	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
	Ν	lame	Execution Date							
Mo Chen			11/02/2009							
Robert Mumford Gowans			11/02/2009							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: JADAK, LLC										
Street Address: 7279 William	n Barry	Blvd.								
City: North Syrac	North Syracuse									
State/Country: NEW YOR	(
Postal Code: 13212										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type		Number								
Application Number:	12611	783		2071702						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: (315)218-8100 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
	8-8000									
	@bsk.co			ľ						
Correspondent Name: David L. Nocilly										
Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER										
Address Line 2:BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLCAddress Line 4:SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		169P040/329857								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David L. Nocilly								
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT										

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mo Chen, a citizen of the People's Republic of China and residing at 7651 Morgan Road, Apt. D9, Liverpool, New York 13090 and Robert Mumford Gowans, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 4128 State Route 104, Mexico, New York 13114 ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTIPLE VIEW MACHINE VISION TARGET LOCATION, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, JADAK, LLC, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York, and having an address of 7279 William Barry Blvd., North Syracuse, New York 13212, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 11/02/2009Date: 11/02/2009

Mo Chen

Robert Mumford Gowans

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

day of November in the year LOGi before me, the On the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Mo Chen personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

) ss.:

Notary Public ANGELA R. DUNN

MOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK 1631135.1 10/30/2009 No. 01DU6205492 Qualified in Onondaga Cou My Commission Expires May PARENT

REEL: 023464 FRAME: 0860

STATE OF

) ss.:

COUNTY OF

On the 2^{n} day of <u>howevelow</u> in the year 2^{n} before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Robert Mumford Gowans</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Public Notary

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01DU6205492 Qualified in Onondaga County My Commission Expires May 11, 2013

1631135.1 10/30/2009

3

2